
VCU (30-19, 11-6 CAA) -vs- George Mason (23-26, 10-5 CAA)
5/4/2002 at Fairfax, Va. (Sphuler Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chris Murray (6-5)
Loss: Sean Marshall (2-4)
Save: Stacen Gant (1)
HBP: Sean Marshall, Matt Prendergast
PB: Jeff Parrish (1), Brian Anderson (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jack Egan First: Bobby Walker Third Base: Tom Scartozzi 
Start: 2:03 pm   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 122   
Game notes:
- Leishman faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
VCU 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 11 0
George Mason 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 X 6 11 0

VCU 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Davis cf 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Justin Mattison rf 2 0 0 0 3 0 0
Jose Pabon ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Danny Lopaze 1b 4 0 1 0 1 2 1
Nick Jones 3b 5 1 3 1 0 0 1
Joe Jackson lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Rigo Orozco dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jeff Parrish c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Chris Gerrity 2b 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Sean Marshall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Prendergast p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Leishman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Marshall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 11 2 4 5 10

2B: Chris Gerrity (1)
SH: Jose Pabon (1)
SB: Jose Pabon (1); Nick Jones (2); Joe Jackson (1); Chris Gerrity
(1)
DP: 1

George Mason 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Cooksey cf 4 2 1 0 0 2 0
Jeff Palumbo ss 5 1 4 2 0 1 0
Evan Howard lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Adam Shorts 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Mike Taylor rf 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
Brian Anderson c/1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Marlon Christie dh 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Nick Shimer 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Robbie Robertson ph/c 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Bruce Baldwin 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Chris Murray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stacen Gant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 11 4 2 10 9

2B: Jeff Palumbo (1); Brian Anderson (1); Bruce Baldwin (1)
SF: Marlon Christie (1)
SB: Matt Cooksey (1); Jeff Palumbo (1)
HBP: Matt Cooksey (1); Evan Howard (1); Mike Taylor (1)
DP: 1

VCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sean Marshall (L, 2-4) 3.2 6 5 5 1 6 4 0 2 0 17 20 1 4 82
Matt Prendergast 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 2 0 21
Michael Leishman 2.2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 4 38
Brian Marshall 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 14
Totals 11 6 6 2 10 4 0 3 0 33 39 5 8 155

George Mason IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Murray (W, 6-5) 7.0 9 4 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 29 33 11 6 123
Stacen Gant (S, 1) 2.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 3 29
Totals 11 4 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 36 41 12 9 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

VCU - Top of 1st VCU GMU
Davis flied out to lf (2-2). 0 0
Mattison walked (3-2). 0 0
Pabon grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-1); Mattison advanced to second. 0 0
Lopaze flied out to rf to right center (2-2). 0 0

George Mason - Bottom of 1st VCU GMU
Cooksey hit by pitch (1-2). 0 0
Palumbo singled to first base (1-1); Cooksey advanced to second. 0 0
Palumbo stole second; Cooksey stole third. 0 0
Howard struck out, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 0 0
Shorts grounded out to 3b (2-2). 0 0
Palumbo advanced to third on a wild pitch; Cooksey scored. 0 1
Taylor grounded out to ss (1-0). 0 1

VCU - Top of 2nd VCU GMU
Jones fouled out to c (3-2). 0 1
Jackson flied out to lf (1-2). 0 1
Orozco singled to right center (1-0). 0 1
Parrish lined out to lf to left center (0-0). 0 1

George Mason - Bottom of 2nd VCU GMU
Anderson doubled down the rf line (1-1). 0 1
Anderson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Christie struck out looking (1-2). 0 1
Shimer flied out to lf (3-2). 0 1
Baldwin grounded out to p (2-2). 0 1

VCU - Top of 3rd VCU GMU
Gerrity singled up the middle (2-1). 0 1
Davis popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 0 1
Mattison grounded out to 3b (1-0); Gerrity advanced to second. 0 1
Gerrity stole third. 0 1
Pabon singled through the left side, RBI (3-2); Gerrity scored. 1 1
Pabon stole second. 1 1
Lopaze walked (3-2). 1 1
Jones singled to right center, RBI (2-2); Lopaze advanced to third; Pabon scored. 2 1
Jones stole second. 2 1
Jackson struck out (3-2). 2 1

George Mason - Bottom of 3rd VCU GMU
Cooksey singled through the right side (3-1). 2 1
Palumbo singled to left field (3-1); Cooksey advanced to second. 2 1
Howard hit by pitch (0-1); Palumbo advanced to second; Cooksey advanced to third. 2 1
Shorts struck out (1-2). 2 1
Howard advanced to second on a wild pitch; Palumbo advanced to third; Cooksey scored. 2 2
Taylor grounded out to 3b, RBI (3-2); Howard advanced to third; Palumbo scored. 2 3
Anderson struck out (2-2). 2 3

VCU - Top of 4th VCU GMU
Orozco grounded out to ss (0-2). 2 3



Parrish struck out looking (1-2). 2 3
Gerrity singled up the middle (0-1). 2 3
Davis singled to left center (0-1); Gerrity advanced to third. 2 3
Mattison walked (3-0); Davis advanced to second on a passed ball; Gerrity scored, unearned. 3 3
Pabon flied out to rf (0-2). 3 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

George Mason - Bottom of 4th VCU GMU
Christie walked (3-2). 3 3
Shimer struck out (1-2). 3 3
Baldwin singled through the left side (0-2); Christie advanced to second. 3 3
Cooksey struck out (0-2); Baldwin advanced to second on a wild pitch; Christie advanced to third. 3 3
Palumbo doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0); Baldwin scored; Christie scored. 3 5
Prendergast to p for S.Marshall. 3 5
Howard walked (3-2). 3 5
Howard advanced to second on a passed ball; Palumbo advanced to third. 3 5
Shorts flied out to rf (3-1). 3 5

VCU - Top of 5th VCU GMU
Lopaze struck out (1-2). 3 5
Jones singled up the middle (0-1). 3 5
Jackson singled to center field (3-1); Jones advanced to third. 3 5
Orozco lined out to 2b (0-2). 3 5
Jackson stole second, advanced to third on the throw; Jones stole home. 4 5
Parrish grounded out to ss (1-2). 4 5

George Mason - Bottom of 5th VCU GMU
Taylor hit by pitch (0-0). 4 5
Anderson singled up the middle (0-2); Taylor advanced to third. 4 5
Christie lined out to rf, SF, RBI (0-1); Taylor scored. 4 6
Robertson pinch hit for Shimer. 4 6
Robertson singled to left field (1-2); Anderson advanced to second. 4 6
Leishman to p for Prendergast. 4 6
Baldwin grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2); Robertson out on the play. 4 6

VCU - Top of 6th VCU GMU
Anderson to 1b. 4 6
Robertson to c. 4 6
Gerrity grounded out to ss (0-2). 4 6
Davis flied out to lf (0-0). 4 6
Mattison flied out to lf to left center (1-0). 4 6

George Mason - Bottom of 6th VCU GMU
Cooksey grounded out to 2b (1-1). 4 6
Palumbo singled to right field (0-0). 4 6
Howard reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Palumbo out at second p to 2b. 4 6
Shorts flied out to cf (3-1). 4 6

VCU - Top of 7th VCU GMU
Pabon popped up to ss (1-0). 4 6
Lopaze struck out (0-2). 4 6
Jones singled to shortstop (0-1). 4 6
Jackson reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); Jones out at second ss to 2b. 4 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

George Mason - Bottom of 7th VCU GMU
Taylor grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 4 6
Anderson flied out to lf to left center (1-0). 4 6
Christie singled to center field (1-0). 4 6
Robertson struck out looking (2-2). 4 6

VCU - Top of 8th VCU GMU
Gant to p for Murray. 4 6
Orozco struck out (0-2). 4 6
Parrish grounded out to ss (3-2). 4 6
Gerrity doubled to left center (1-1). 4 6
Davis grounded out to 2b (0-1). 4 6

George Mason - Bottom of 8th VCU GMU
Baldwin doubled up the middle (3-2). 4 6
B. Marshall to p for Leishman. 4 6
Cooksey struck out looking (1-2). 4 6
Palumbo struck out (2-2). 4 6
Howard struck out (1-2). 4 6

VCU - Top of 9th VCU GMU
Mattison walked (3-1). 4 6
Pabon grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1); Mattison out on the play. 4 6
Lopaze singled to left field (3-2). 4 6
Jones popped up to 2b (0-1). 4 6

George Mason - Bottom of 9th VCU GMU


